



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.84/2026

(Dileshwarprasad S/o Santram Varma Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Mahesh Rai, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. S.S. Dhote, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 6.3.2026.

The Respondent No.2 is present in the Court. She has requested for legal aid. Hence, the Court appoints Advocate Ms. Varsha Warade for the Respondent No.2/Victim. The learned Advocate for the Appellant to supply the copy of the necessary documents to her.

2. Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)