



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 84/2026

Dileshwarprasad s/o. Santram Varma

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. M. V. Rai, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. U. R. Phasate, A.P.P for Respondent/State.
Ms. V. A. Warade, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 13.03.2026

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that, the statement of the witness referred in para No.9 of the impugned order is not in the charge-sheet. Hence, he seeks some time.
2. The learned A.P.P submits that he will also asked the Investigating Officer to get the said statement.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)